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Iwerne Minster Community Speed 
Watch will be operating at various 
times in the village throughout the 
month.  If anyone wishes to join us 

please contact  
csw@dorset.pnn.police.uk 

for further information, new 
members will need to be vetted 

prior to training. 

Tapestry meetings in the Abingdon 
Hall from 10am to 12.30 on 

Wednesdays. 

Forthcoming 
events in February 2024 

· Thursday 8 February - Quiz 
Night @ the Village Club, at 
7.30pm 

· Monday 12 February - Parish 
Council meeting @ Abingdon 
Hall, 7pm. 

· Monday 19 February - Ladies’ 
PROBUS meeting @ Ashley 
Wood  Golf Club. 

· Monday 26 February - IMPHA 
meeting @ Abingdon Hall, 7pm. 

· Wednesday 28 February - Men’s 
PROBUS meeting @ the 
Langton Arms, Tarrant 
Monkton, 11am - 2pm.. 

· Thursday 29 February, Friday 1 
March & Saturday 2 March - 
Pantomime @ the Village Club. 

There will be no Parish Council Meeting this month, 
however, Councillors are still there to deal with any of 
your enquiries and are working on the Zoom forum to get 
any business done.  If necessary, contact the Parish Clerk 
for further information on 
clerk@iwerneminsterparishcouncil.gov.uk 

Monday 1 January - New Year’s Day Bank Holiday. 

Saturday 6 January - The Village Club is holding a New 
Year Coffee Morning, at the Village Club at 10am.  For 
more information phone Penny Marsh [811339].   

Sunday 7 January - Boarders return to Clayesmore 
with term beginning on the 8th. 

Monday 15 January - Ladies PROBUS meeting at 
Ashley Wood Golf Club, 12noon for 12.30pm.  There will 
be a talk by Trisha Neale on “Quilting and Handicrafts”.  
Ladies wishing to join the Club are always welcome and 
can come as a guest, for further information contact 
Lesley Evans [811287]. 

Saturday 20 January - For details of the January I.V. 
walk club meeting, contact Clare on 07769 553999. 

Wednesday 17 January - SWIM WI meeting at 
Abingdon Hall, at 2.30pm.  For further details contact 
Minnie McCann [07944 656652] or Sandra Jelbart [01747 
812468]. 

Monday 22 January - IMPHA AGM at Abingdon Hall, 
7pm.  There will then be a talk by Jeannette Hampstead 
about “Hedgehogs”.  Non members are always welcome.  
For further details contact Sue Le Prevost [812173]. 

Wednesday 24 January - Men's PROBUS meeting at 
the Langton Arms, Tarrant Monkton, from 11am to 2pm.  
This meeting is for members only but the planned talk 
will be about “Rockbourne Roman Villa” by John Smith. 

Saturday 27 January - Iwerne Minster Emergency Plan 
open meeting, at St Mary’s Church, at 10.30am. 


